www.ittcannon.com 268
Dimensions are shown in inches (millimeters).
Dimensions subject to change.
Microminiature Strip - .100/.050" Contact Spacing                                 MT
How to Order
Standard Wire Termination Codes
SERIES AND MATERIALS
SERIES AND MATERIALS
MTB - Glass filled diallyl phthalate (149˚C)
MTV - Glass filled polyester (125˚C)
1 - .050 (1.27) centers, MTB1 and MTV1
     only
2 - .100 (2.54) centers, MTB2 and MTV2
     only
MTV1 - 120 Max.
MTV2 - 60 Max.
MTB1 - 81 Max.
MTB2 - 41 Max.
18", 7/34 strand, #26 AWG,
MIL-W-16878/4, Type E Teflon,
yellow.
18", 7/34 strand, #26 AWG,
MIL-W-16878/4, Type E Teflon,
color coded to MIL-STD-681 Sys-
tem I.
1/2" uninsulated solid #25 AWG
gold plated copper.
1" uninsulated solid #25 AWG
gold plated copper.
(H) 001 -
(H) 003 -
(L) 1 -
(L) 2 -
01 - Guide posts each end of socket strip-
blank cavities each end of pinstrips.
*See Termination Codes for additional length modificaiton codes.
**Consult factory for variations from standard not shown.
***PCB terminations preformed at 90˚ increments of .050'
(1.27) to bend from rear of insulator on solid uninsulated leads aer
available. Consult factory for proper ordering nomenclature.
†NOTE: MT Strips are not to be terminated with insulated wire in
more than 41 cavities without added backpotting support on
socket side.
P - Pin
S - Socket
L - Uninsulated solid pigtail
H - Insulated † *
S - Solder pots
AL - PCB pigtail termination ***
        PCB termination code***
CONTACT SPACING
NUMBER OF INSULATOR CAVITIES
CONTACT SPACING
NUMBER OF INSULATOR CAVITIES
CONTACT TYPE
CONTACT TYPE
PCB TERMINATION CODE***
TERMINATION TYPE
TERMINATION TYPE